

New SC No.58595/16 (Old SC No. 05/16)
FIR No. 810/15 P.S. Alipur
U/s 302/201/34 IPC

State Vs. Parveen etc.

01.02.2017

Present : *Shri V. K. Negi, Ld. APP for the State*
All the three accused persons namely Parveen, Manoj & Akash @
Dhruv produced from JC
Sh. Jitesh Talwani, Ld. Proxy counsel for Shri Pawan Kawrani, Ld.
counsel from DLSA for accused Manoj and Akash
Shri Ajay Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused Parveen

ASI Ram Kumar, ASI Moti Lal and Sh. S.N.Bhardwaj
are present, examined as **PW1 to PW3** and discharged.

Public witnesses namely Rakesh, Naveen, Harshvardhan
and ASI Naresh Kumar are present, could not be examined for the
want of FSL report. Witnesses be bound down for **11.04.2017**.

As per the report submitted by Asstt. Director, CFSL, the
report shall be ready by 31.03.2017. The IO is directed to collect the
same and file it as per rules and law. Also issue notice to the
Director FSL to appear in person and explain, in case the report is not
handed over to the IO by 31.03.2017 as ensured. A date after
31.03.2017 is given.

(Dr. Archana Sinha)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi/ 01.02.2017