

New SC No.58595/16 (Old SC No. 05/16)
FIR No. 810/15 P.S. Alipur
U/s 302/201/34 IPC

State Vs. Parveen etc.

11.04.2017

Present : *Shri V. K. Negi, Ld. APP for the State*
All the three accused persons namely Parveen, Manoj & Akash @
Dhruv produced from JC
Shri Ajay Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused Parveen
Shri Himanshu Bhuttan, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj
(Fresh Vakalatnama filed)

Public witnesses namely Naveen and Harshvardhan are present, but could not be examined for the want of FSL report. However, as per the process report of Director, FSL, the same was to be handed over on 10.04.2017 to the SHO/IO concerned.

Ct. Anand, MHC (M) of PS Alipur is present with the case property that was lying with the FSL for examination and has informed that the FSL result has been collected on 10.04.2017 from FSL by SI Jagbir under the supervision of the SHO concerned.

The FSL result has not been filed either by the SHO concerned or by the IO SI Jagbir. Issue bailable warrants for the sum of Rs.2,000/- against each with the directions to file the FSL result on or before next date.

It is informed that Ld. Counsel for accused Praveen is not available upto 20.07.2017 and Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj is not available after 25.05.2017 upto first week of July, 2017.

Both the witnesses namely Harshvardhan and Naveen be bound down for **24.07.2017 & 25.07.2017.**

PWs nos. 10 to 13 & 19 to 21 be summoned for **24.07.2017**

PWs nos. 5, 7, 8 & 9 be summoned for **25.07.2017.**

(Dr. Archana Sinha)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi/ 11.04.2017
contd...2

New SC No.58595/16 (Old SC No. 05/16)
FIR No. 810/15 P.S. Alipur
U/s 302/201/34 IPC

State Vs. Parveen etc.

11.04.2017 (2:30 pm)

At this stage, Inspector Satish on behalf of SHO, PS Alipur alongwith SI Jagbir have appeared and moved an explanation for non-appearing at the time of hearing of the case. Their explanation is found satisfactory. Theirailable warrants are recalled.

An application dated 11.04.2017, duly forwarded by Ld. Addl. PP has been filed by SI Jagbir requesting a permission to file FSL report in the court and also to permit Ms. Monika Chakravarty, Senior Scientific Assistant (Biology), FSL, Mr. Vivek Kumar, Jr. Forensic/Asstt. Chemical Examiner (DOC), FSL and MHC (M) to be examined as witnesses.

The FSL report is permitted to be filed and the witnesses named therein are also permitted to be added in the list of witnesses as prosecution witnesses. Additional list of witnesses be attached with the main list of witnesses by the IO/SHO. Copy supplied to the accused.

Be listed for PE for **24.07.2017**, the date already fixed.

(Dr. Archana Sinha)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi/ 11.04.2017