

State Vs. Parveen etc.

24.07.2017

Present : *Shri V. K. Negi, Ld. APP for the State*
All the three accused persons namely Parveen, Manoj & Akash @
Dhruv produced from JC
Shri Jujhar Singh, Ld. Counsel for Sh. Pradeep Rana, Ld. Counsel
for accused Parveen
Shri Himanshu Buttan, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj

Public witness Harshvardhan is present, examined as **PW4**, further cross-examination deferred for the reasons already mentioned in the testimony itself. Witness be bound down for 20.09.2017. The witness namely Naveen be also summoned for 20.09.2017 as the counsels for the accused persons want to cross-examine both the witness for the same date. Witness Naveen was bound down for 25.07.2017 but he is present today with his brother Harshvardhan. He is informed about the change of date of his examination for 20.09.2017.

Inspector Mahesh Kumar is present, examined as **PW5** and discharged.

Dr. Joginder Kumar, Medical Officer, SRHC Hospital, Narela has left the hospital as per report. He be summoned through MS Hospital at his residence as per the residential address informed of the concerned doctor, at their end and in case he is not traceable at such address any other doctor of the same field be deputed under information to this court about the name of such doctor, with the clerk to produce the relevant records of the hospital. He is also directed to inform his mobile number or email address as per his hospital record so that process through such e-mode can be issued. He be also summoned through ordinary process.

Contd...2

New SC No.58595/16 (Old SC No. 05/16)
FIR No. 810/15 P.S. Alipur
U/s 302/201/34 IPC

State Vs. Parveen etc.

24.07.2017

HC Suresh has sent a request. Be summoned afresh for 20.09.2017, the date already fixed for examinations of the witnesses.

Dr. R. P. Singh, Autopsy Surgeon, BJRM Hospital is served. For his examination, matter be put up at 2.00 p.m. as per the circular of Ld. District & Sessions Judge.

(Dr. Archana Sinha)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi/ 24.07.2017

At 2:00 pm

Present : *Shri V. K. Negi, Ld. APP for the State*
All the three accused persons namely Parveen, Manoj & Akash @ Dhruv produced from JC
Shri Jujhar Singh, Ld. Counsel for Sh. Pradeep Rana, Ld. Counsel for accused Parveen
Shri Himanshu Buttan, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj

Dr. R. P. Singh, Autopsy Surgeon, BJRM Hospital is served but not present. He be summoned afresh through MS who shall ensure his attendance.

PWs nos. 5, 7, 8 & 9 have already been summoned for

25.07.2017.

Be listed for PE for **25.07.2017**, the date already fixed.

(Dr. Archana Sinha)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi/ 24.07.2017