

New SC No.58595/16 (Old SC No. 05/16)
FIR No. 810/15 P.S. Alipur
U/s 302/201/34 IPC

State Vs. Parveen etc.

25.07.2017

Present : *Shri V. K. Negi, Ld. APP for the State*
All the three accused persons namely Parveen, Manoj & Akash @ Dhruv produced from JC
Shri Gaurav Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for Sh. Pradeep Rana, Ld. Counsel for accused Parveen
Shri Himanshu Buttan, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj

PW W/SI Shama Kapoor is present, examined as PW6 and discharged.

Witness Ramniwas has expired as per process report. The death certificate is attached with the process. In the event of his death, he be deleted from the list of witnesses.

Witness Sh. S.N. Bhardawaj has already been examined as PW3. He is being summoned wrongly. The Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future.

PW Kanwar Lal, TI is present but has not come with the records on the pretext that he has been retired. He be bound down and the concerned clerk of GTK Depot with the relevant records be summoned through IO, through the office of Depot Manager of such Depot.

For cross-examination of public witness Harshvardhan and examination of witness Naveen, the date is already fixed for 20.09.2017.

Dr. R. P. Singh, Autopsy Surgeon, BJRM Hospital is also summoned for 20-09-2017

Be listed for PE for **20.09.2017**, the date already fixed.

(Dr. Archana Sinha)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi/ 25.07.2017