

New SC No.58595/16 (Old SC No. 05/16)
FIR No. 810/15 P.S. Alipur
U/s 302/201/34 IPC

State Vs. Parveen etc.

06.03.2018

Present : *Shri V. K. Negi, Ld. APP for the State*
All the three accused persons namely Parveen, Manoj & Akash @
Dhruv produced from JC
Sh. Pradeep Rana, Ld. Counsel for accused Parveen
Sh. Yogesh Pandey, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Akash

PW **Naveen Kumar** is examined as **PW9** and cross-examined on behalf of accused Praveen and Akash. His cross-examination on behalf of accused Manoj is deferred on the request of accused as he submits that his counsel is not available today due to the illness of his daughter.

PW4 Harshvardhan is also recalled for his cross-examination in continuation of 24.07.2017. He is cross-examined on behalf of accused Praveen and Akash. His cross-examination on behalf of accused Manoj is deferred on the request of accused as he submits that his counsel is not available today due to the illness of his daughter.

In these circumstances, PW4 Harshvardhan and PW9 Naveen Kumar are bound down for the next date of hearing, however, summons be also sent to them to remind them the next date of hearing.

Be listed for PE on **20.04.2018** and **27.04.2018**. IO alongwith MHC (M) be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02 (North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
06.03.2018