

New SC No.58595/16 (Old SC No. 05/16)
FIR No. 810/15 P.S. Alipur
U/s 302/201/34 IPC

State Vs. Parveen etc.

17.09.2018

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld Addl P.P for the state with IO ACP Anil Samota.

All the three accused persons namely Parveen, Manoj & Akash @ Dhruv produced from JC.

Sh. Pradeep Rana, Ld. Counsel for accused Parveen.

Sh. Yogesh Pandey, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Akash.

Sh. Himanshu Buttan, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj.

Vide separate statement of Ld. Addl. PP thereby he is dropping PW cited at serial no. 7 in the list of witnesses i.e. Sh. Kanwar Lal, who was required to prove the attendance register dated 04.09.2015 of conductor Naveen, as the relevant record has already been produced by PW7 Sh. Satya Narayan, Traffic Inspector, DTC and has been exhibited as Ex. PW7/A and Ex. PW7/B.

PW10 Smt. Sunita and PW11 Rakesh are present, examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **04.12.2018**.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 4, 8, 13 & 16 alongwith IO & MHC(M) be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.09.2018