

State Vs. Parveen etc.

04.12.2018

Present : Sh. P. K. Ranga, Ld. Substitute Addl P.P for the state.

All the three accused persons namely Parveen, Manoj & Akash @ Dhruv produced from JC.

Sh. Gaurav Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for accused Parveen.

Sh. Yogesh Pandey, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Akash.

Sh. Himanshu Buttan, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj.

PW12 Ct. Kuldeep Singh is present, examined and discharged.

PW HC Naresh is also present, but it is stated by Ld. Substitute Addl. PP that he has been deputed today in the morning, as the regular Addl. PP is on leave today. He also submits that the said witness is a material witness and he has not gone through the file, therefore, he prays that the said witness be examined on some other date by the regular Addl. PP. Request allowed.

In these circumstances, PW HC Naresh is discharged unexamined. He is bound down for the next date, however, summons be also sent to him to remind him the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **14.02.2019**.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 4, 13 & 17 alongwith IO and MHC(M) be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

On request of Ld. Counsel for accused Praveen, his bail application be put up for hearing on **14.12.2018 at 2:00 pm**.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.12.2018