

New SC No.58595/16 (Old SC No. 05/16)
FIR No. 810/15 P.S. Alipur
U/s 302/201/34 IPC

State Vs. Parveen etc.

03.05.2019

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Substitute Addl P.P for the state
alongwith IO Inspector Anil Samota.

All the three accused persons namely Parveen, Manoj &
Akash @ Dhruv produced from JC.

Sh. Gaurav Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for accused Parveen.

Sh. Yogesh Pandey, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Akash.

Sh. Himanshu Buttan, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj.

**PW15 HC Vinod Kumar, PW16 ASI Naresh Kumar and
PW17 Ct. Sunil** are present, examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **16.07.2019**.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 19, 20, 22, 28 & 29 alongwith
IO and MHC(M) be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

On request of Ld. Counsel, the bail application of accused
Praveen be put up for hearing on **08.05.2019 at 2:00 pm**. IO is also
directed to appear in person on the said date.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
03.05.2019