

New SC No.58595/16 (Old SC No. 05/16)
FIR No. 810/15 P.S. Alipur
U/s 302/201/34 IPC

State Vs. Parveen etc.

16.07.2019

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Substitute Addl P.P for the state
alongwith IO Inspector Anil Samota.

All the three accused persons namely Parveen, Manoj &
Akash @ Dhruv produced from JC.

Sh. Gaurav Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for accused Parveen.

Sh. Yogesh Pandey, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Akash.

Sh. Himanshu Buttan, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj.

Sh. Ashish Balyan, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

PW18 Sh. Vivek Kumar and PW19 Ms. Monika Chakrabarty are present, examined and discharged.

PWs HC Suresh and Ct. Sandeep have been duly served, but
despite due service and despite awaiting till 11:10 am, they have
failed to turn up. Issueailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/- each
with one surety each of like amount against both of them to be
executed through the Commissioner of Police, Delhi.

PW HC Suraj Bhan has sent a request for today. No plausible
explanation shown. Request declined. Issueailable warrants in the
sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety of like amount against him to be
executed through the Commissioner of Police, Delhi.

Put up for PE on **06.09.2019 & 25.09.2019**.

IO and MHC(M) be also summoned for the next date of
hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.07.2019