

New SC No.58595/16 (Old SC No. 05/16)  
FIR No. 810/15 P.S. Alipur  
U/s 302/201/34 IPC

**State Vs. Parveen etc.**

**06.04.2021**

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl P.P for the state with IO ACP Anil Samota.

Accused persons namely Parveen and Manoj produced from JC.

Accused Akash @ Dhruv not produced from JC.

Sh. Vineet Jain, proxy counsel for Sh. Yogesh Pandey, Ld.

Amicus for accused Akash @ Dhruv.

Sh. Pranav Mehta, proxy counsel for Sh. Pradeep Rana, Ld.

Counsel for accused Parveen.

Case is fixed for PE. PW24 SI Ravinder and Ct. Sandeep are present but they both are discharged unexamined as one of the accused namely Akash @ Dhruv not produced from JC.

Date is also requested by proxy counsels for accused Parveen and Akash @ Dhruv as the main counsels are not available today.

At request, put up for PE on **29.07.2021**.

PW24 SI Ravinder and Ct. Sandeep alongwith IO and MHC (M) be summoned for the NDOH.

Production warrants be issued against accused Akash @ Dhruv for the NDOH.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
**06.04.2021**