

**IA/3/21 in SC No.58595/16 (Old SC No. 05/16)**  
**FIR No. 810/15 P.S. Alipur**  
**U/s 302/201/34 IPC**  
**State Vs. Parveen etc. (Bail Application of accused Manoj)**

**30.06.2021**

**Through Video Conferencing**

***This is an application for grant of bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Manoj.***

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Himanshu Butan, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused  
**Manoj.**

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the applicant / accused that this is regular bail application and the applicant has been granted interim bail as per the guidelines of HPC till 04.08.2021 and he sought date on the ground that he shall argue the regular bail application 3-4 days prior to the expiry of interim bail.

At request, put up for consideration on 30.07.2021.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts / Delhi / 30.06.2021**