

**SC No. 58595/16**  
**FIR No. 810/15 P.S. Alipur**  
**U/s 302/201/34 IPC**  
**State Vs. Parveen etc.**

**18.01.2022**

**Through Video Conferencing**

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.  
All accused are stated to be on interim bail (HPC), but absent today.  
Sh. Jagdish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Parveen.  
Sh. Himanshu Buttan, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj.  
Sh. Yogesh Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused Akash @ Dhruv.

Case is fixed for PE, but no PW is present.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Put up for appearance of accused persons as well as for PE on  
19.04.2022.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts / Delhi / 18.01.2022**