

**SC No. 58595/16**  
**FIR No. 810/15**  
**P.S.- Alipur**  
**U/s 302 IPC**  
**State Vs. Parveen and Ors.**

**02.06.2022**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
All 3 accused in person on bail.  
Mr. Yogesh Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused Akash @ Dhruv.  
Ms. Diksha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for main Counsel Mr. Pradeep Rana for accused Parveen.  
PW ACP Anil Samota in person.  
Mr. Ankit, Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainant.

Ld. Counsel Mr. Yogesh Pandey submits that he is representing accused Manoj. Vakalatnama filed by Ld. Counsel Mr. Yogesh Pandey on behalf of accused Manoj. Same is taken on record.

PW 24 SI Ravinder and PW 26 Ct. Sandeep recalled for cross-examination. They are cross examined and discharged.

At request, PW ACP Anil Samota is discharged as unexamined for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW ACP Anil Samota for the next date of hearing.

Put up for conclusion of PE/SA on **13.07.2022**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**02.06.2022**