

SC No. 58595/2016
State Vs. Parveen Etc.
FIR No. 810/2015
P.S. Alipur

13.07.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All three accused person on bail.

Mr. Bharat Gupta, ld. Counsel for accused Parveen.

Mr. Raj Kumar, ld. Proxy counsel for accused Manoj and Aakash.

A request has been sent by IO ACP Anil as he is busy in some security arrangement.

This is the last prosecution witness. Let fresh summons be issued to PW ACP Anil for the next date of hearing.

Put up for conclusion of PE/statement of accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C. on 29.08.20.22.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.07.2022