

SC 58595/2016
STATE Vs. PARVEEN ETC.
FIR No. 810 /2015
P.S. Alipur

26.09.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All three accused in person on interim bail under HPC Guidelines.

Mr. Pradeep Rana, ld. Counsel for accused Praveen.

Mr. Yogesh Pandey, ld. Counsel for accused Manoj and Akash @
Dhruv.

PW27 ACP Anil Smota cross examined and discharged.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that no other prosecution
witness remains to be examined. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Put up for recording statement of accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C.
on **19.10.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
26.09.2022