

SC 58595/2016
STATE Vs. PARVEEN ETC.
FIR NO. 810 /2015
PS Alipur

22.11.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused in person on interim bail under HPC
Guidelines.

Adjournment is prayed for accused persons as their
counsel is not available at the moment being busy in some other
court.

At request, put up for recording statement of accused
under Section 313 Cr.P.C. on **19.12.2022**.

Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
22.11.2022