

SC 58595/2016  
STATE Vs. PARVEEN ETC.  
FIR NO. 810 /2015  
P.S. Alipur

**19.12.2022**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused in person on bail (under HPC guidelines).

Mr. Inderpreet Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Parveen.

Mr. Ankit Narwal, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Time is sought to move appropriate application regarding regular bail by the Ld. Counsel for accused. Same is granted.

At request, put up for SA **17.01.2023**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**19.12.2022**