

IA No. 05/23 in SC 58595/2016
STATE Vs. PARVEEN ETC.
FIR NO. 810 /2015
PS Alipur
U/s 302/201/34 IPC

04.02.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Yogesh Pandey, ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

At request, application be put up for consideration on
the date already fixed in the main case i.e. **23.02.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.02.2023