

SC 58595/2016
STATE Vs. PARVEEN ETC.
FIR NO. 810 /2015
PS Alipur

14.03.2023

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Ms. Mansi Jain, ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Parveen.

Mr. Yogesh Pandey, ld. Counsel for accused Manoj
and Aakash along with both accused in person on
interim bail.

Separate request for exemption is made on behalf of
accused Parveen. Allowed for today only.

Put up for SA on **15.04.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.03.2023