

SC 58595/2016  
STATE Vs. PARVEEN ETC.  
FIR NO. 810 /2015  
PS Alipur

**08.05.2023**

Present:- Ms. Sweta Verma, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the  
State.

Accused Manoj produced from JC.

Accused Akash in person on interim bail.

Accused Parveen is absent.

Mr. Yogesh Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj  
and Akash.

Mr. Major Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for accused Parveen.

An exemption application from personal appearance  
filed on behalf of accused Parveen. In view of the reasons stated  
in the application, same is allowed for today only.

It is apprised that accused Parveen shall join through  
VC on the NDOH as the matter is at the stage of recording of SA  
of the accused Parveen.

Put up for recording of SA of Parveen/final arguments  
on **27.05.2023**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi/08.05.2023**