

SC 58595/2016
STATE Vs. PARVEEN ETC.
FIR NO. 810 /2015
PS Alipur

27.05.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Praveen in person (through VC).

Accused Manoj produced from JC.

Accused Aakash @ Dhruv in person on interim bail.

Mr. Yogesh Pandey, ld. Counsel for accused Manoj
and Aakash

Mr. Inderpreet Singh, ld. Counsel for accused Praveen.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for accused Praveen that
accused Praveen is a paralytic, hence, could not appear
personally.

At request of ld. Counsel for accused Praveen, matter
be put up for recording statement of accused Praveen on
06.06.2023.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
27.05.2023