

SC 58595/2016  
STATE Vs. PARVEEN ETC.  
FIR NO. 810 /2015  
PS Alipur

**20.07.2023**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Mansi Jain, Id. Counsel for accused Parveen.

Mr. Yogesh Pandey, Id. Counsel for accused Akash @  
Dhruv and Manoj along with both accused in person  
on bail.

Accused Parveen is absent.

An application seeking exemption from personal  
appearance is moved on behalf of accused Parveen.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application,  
accused Parveen is exempted from his personal appearance for  
today only.

Adjournment is sought by Id. Counsels for furnishing  
bonds under Section 437A Cr.P.C. and to adduce final arguments.

At request, put up for furnishing bonds under Section  
437A Cr.P.C. and final arguments on **07.08.2023**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**20.07.2023**