

SC 58595/2016
STATE Vs. PARVEEN ETC.
FIR NO. 810 /2015
PS Alipur

11.10.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused in person on bail.

Mr. Yogesh Pandey, ld. Counsel for accused Akash and Manoj.

Mr. Inderpreet Singh, ld. Counsel for accused Parveen.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for accused Akash and Manoj that he does not wish to file any reply and shall orally argue the application under Section 311 Cr.P.C., filed by the State.

Part arguments heard.

Ld. Counsel for accused Parveen seeks sometime to file the reply to the application under Section 311 Cr.P.C. Let the same be filed.

At request, put up for further arguments on **30.10.2023.**

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
11.10.2023