

SC 58595/2016
STATE Vs. PARVEEN ETC.
FIR NO. 810 /2015
PS Alipur

18.11.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All three accused in person on bail.

Mr. Yogesh Pandey, ld. Counsel for accused Manoj and Akash @ Dhruv.

Mr. Inderpreet Singh, ld. Counsel for accused Parveen.

Reply to the application under Section 311 Cr.P.C. moved by the State, has already been filed on behalf of accused Parveen.

As regards accused Akash and Manoj, vide orders dated 11.10.2023 & 30.10.2023, it transpires despite opportunity reply has not been filed and application was argued orally.

Further arguments on the application heard.

Put up for orders on application under Section 311 Cr.P.C. moved by the State, on **30.11.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
18.11.2023