

SC 58595/2016
STATE Vs. PARVEEN ETC.
FIR NO. 810 /2015
P.S. Alipur

26.02.2024

Present: None for the State.

All accused in person on bail.

Mr. Yogesh Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused Akash
and Manoj.

PW Vivek Kumar from FSL is present.

Ld. Addl. PP deputed in this court is on leave and Ld.
Substitute is busy in some other court.

Accordingly, PW Vivek Kumar is discharged as
unexamined for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW4 Harsh Vardhan,
PW18 Sh. Vivek Kumar of FSL and PW27 ACP Anil Samota for
the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **03.4.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/26.02.2024