

SC 58595/2016
STATE Vs. PARVEEN ETC.
FIR NO. 810 /2015
PS Alipur

05.09.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Akash produced from JC.

Accused Parveen and Manoj in person on bail.

Mr. Yogesh Pandey, ld. Counsel for accused Manoj
and Akash.

Mr. Pradeep Rana, ld. Counsel for accused Parveen.

Ms. Rajni Kumari, ld. Proxy counsel for main counsel

Mr. Ashish Balyan, ld. Counsel for complainant.

Request for personal exemption is made on behalf of
PW4 Harshvardhan, who has been ressumoned under Section
311 Cr.P.C.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW4 Harshvardhan
through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 23.09.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
05.09.2024