

SC 58595/2016
STATE Vs. PARVEEN ETC.
FIR NO. 810/2015
PS Alipur

07.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Parveen is absent.

Accused Manoj and Aakash in person on bail.

Sh. Saurav Pawar, ld. counsel for accused Aakash and Manoj.

Sh. Ashish Balyan, Sh. Pankaj Anand and Ms. Varsha, ld. counsels for complainant.

Accused Parveen is absent despite wait and repeated calls.

It is already 12.23 pm.

Issue NBWs qua accused Parveen to be executed through SHO concerned for the next date. Notice U/s 446 Cr.P.C. be also issued to the surety of accused Parveen for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.08.2025**.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
07.07.2025