

IA No.09/25 in SC 58595/16
State Vs. Praveen & Ors.
FIR No. 810/2015
PS Alipur
U/s 302/201/34 IPC

22.08.2025

**This is an application seeking cancellation of NBWs
moved on behalf of applicant/accused Akash Dhruv.**

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for the applicant/accused.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today due to strike.

In the interest of justice, application be put up for
consideration on **29.08.2025**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
22.08.2025