

IA No.9/25 in SC No.58595/2016
Praveen & Ors. Vs. Cancellation of NBW of accused Akash
Dhruv
FIR No.810/2015
PS. Alipur
U/s

29.08.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. B.K. Singh, Ld. Counsle for the accused.

At request of Ld. Counsel accused is not available
today.

Be adjourned for **01.09.2025**.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
29.08.2025