

SC No. 5/2016, 58595/2016
STATE Vs. PARVEEN ETC.
FIR No. 810/2015
PS (Alipur)

20.11.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the complainant.

All the accused persons are on bail in person with Ld.
counsel.

Summons issued to PW4 Harshvardhan received back
unserved. Let fresh summons be issued to PW4 Harshvardhan
through DCP concerned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 17.01.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.11.2025