

3
SC No. 58595/2016
STATE Vs. PARVEEN ETC.
FIR No. 810/2015
P.S. Alipur

28.02.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the three accused persons on bail.
Sh. Inderpreet Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused
Praveen.
Sh. Yogesh Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the accused
persons, Manoj and Akash.

PW-4 Sh. Harshvardhan is present for his cross-examination. He has been cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that now all the prosecution witnesses have been examined and the prosecution evidence may be closed.

In view of the submission of Ld. Addl. PP for the State, the prosecution evidence stands closed.

Put up for recording the additional statement of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C. on **16.03.2026**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi.
28.02.2026